1951 4,099 1,706 5,805 70.6 29.4
1952 4,616 1,781 6,397 72.2 27.8
1953 4,734 1,881 6,615 71.6 28.4
1954 4,531 1,995 6,526 69.4 30.6
1955 4,926 2,212 7,138 69.0 31.0
1956 5,610 2,521 8,131 69.0 31.0
1957 5,579 2,923 8,502 65.6 34.4
1958 5,311 3,153 8,464 62.7 37.3
1959 6,035 3,577 9,612 62.8 37.2
1960 6,406 3,839 10,245 62.5 37.5
1961 6,662 4,168 10,830 61.5 38.5

1962 6,855 5,057 11,912 57.5 42.5
1963 7,191 5,482 12,673 56.7 43.3
1964 8,209 6,102 14,311 57.4 42.6
1965 8,951 7,032 15,983 56.0 44.0
1966 9,888 8,123 18,011 54.9 45.1
1967 10,752 9,262 20,014 53.7 46.3
1968 11,966 10,723 22,689 52.7 47.3
1969 14,091 12,276 26,367 53.4 46.6
1970 15,054 13,745 28,799 52.3 47.7

Post Rental Era

TABLE 2
to
o ALLOCATION OF EXPENDITURES BY LEVEL OF GOVERNMENT ON A NATIONAL ACCOUNTS BASIS, 1926-1970:
© (A) “INITIAL EXPENDITURES” (PRIOR TO INTERGOVERNMENTAL TRANSFERS) AND

1w (B) “FINAL EXPENDITURES” (AFTER INTERGOVERNMENTAL TRANSFERS)

Total Shares of Initial Shares of Final
' Period Year Initial Expenditures Final Expenditures Expenditures Expenditures Expenditures

(before transfers) (after transfers)
Provincial- Provincial-

Provincial- Provincial- (cols. 1 + 2 Federal Municipal Federal Municipal
Federal Municipal Federal Municipal or 3 + 4) (col. l"b 5) (col. 2 4-5) col. 3 "F5) (col. 4-1-5)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
(SOOO’OOO) (SOOO’OOO) (SOOO’OOO) (SOOO’OOO) (SOOO’OOO) (%) (%) (%) (%)

1926 302 448 287 463 750 40.3 59.7 38.3 61.7
1927 317 481 301 497 798 39.7 60.3 37.7 62.3
1928 324 510 307 527 834 38.8 61.2 36.8 63.2
1929 340 582 323 599 922 36.9 63.1 35.0 65.0
1930 367 663 342 688 1,030 35.6 64.4 33.2 66.8
1931 387 659 331 715 1,046 37.0 63.0 31.6 68.4
1932 365 612 303 674 977 37.4 62.6 31.0 69.0
1933 359 529 303 585 888 40.4 59.6 34.1 65.9

Pre-Tax Rental Era 1934 387 584 316 655 971 39.9 60.1 32.5 67.5
1935 431 590 357 664 1,021 42.2 57.8 35.0 65.0
1936 436 576 345 667 1,012 43.1 56.9 34.1 65.9
1937 451 639 346 744 1,090 41.4 58.6 31.7 68.3
1938 498 671 412 757 1,169 42.6 57.4 35.2 64.8
1939 457 660 378 739 1,117 40.9 59.1 33.8 66.2
1940 987 601 917 671 1,588 62.2 37.8 57.7 42.3
1941 1,523 616 1.469 670 2,139 71.2 28.8 68.7 31.3
1942 3,723 505 3,573 655 4,228 88.1 11.9 84.5 15.5
1943 4,340 531 4,192 679 4,871 89.1 10.9 86.1 13.9
1944 5,274 580 5,119 735 5,854 90.1 9.9 87.4 12.6
1945 4,292 650 4,135 807 4,942 86.8 13.2 83.7 16.3
1946 2,978 787 2,804 961 3,765 79.1 20.9 74.5 25.5
1947 2,117 1,006 1,925 1,198 3,123 67.8 32.2 61.6 38.4
1948 1,934 1,305 1,784 1,455 3,239 59.7 40.3 55.1 44.9
1949 2,134 1,476 1,947 1,663 3,610 59.1 40.9 53.9 46.1
1950 2,336 1,567 2,085 1,818 3,903 59.9 40.1 53.4 46.6

Tax Rental Era 1951 3,148 1,851 2,889 2,110 4,999 63.0 37.0 57.8 42.2
1952 4,353 1,919 3,985 2,287 6,272 69.4 30.6 63.5 36.5
1953 4,610 1,949 4,198 2,361 6,559 70.3 29.7 64.0 36.0
1954 4,585 2,221 4,155 2,651 6,806 67.4 32.6 61.0 39.0
1955 4,723 2,454 4,273 2,904 7,177 65.8 34.2 59.5 40.5
1956 5,018 2,847 4,533 3,332 7,865 63.8 36.2 57.6 42.4
1957 5,350 3,192 4,829 3,713 8,542 62.6 37.4 56.5 43.5
1958 6,049 3,464 5,386 4,127 9,513 63.6 36.4 56.6 43.4
1959 6,312 3,839 5,432 4,719 10,151 62.2 37.8 53.5 46.5
1960 6,684 4,280 5,690 5,274 10,964 61.0 39.0 51.9 48.1
1961 7,064 4,611 5.936 5.739 11,675 60.5 39.5 S0J 49.2
1962 7,365 5,291 6,231 6,425 12,656 58.2 41.8 49.2 50.8
1963 7,488 5,809 6,319 6,978 13,297 56.3 43.7 47.5 52.5
1964 7,927 6,276 6,675 7,528 14,203 55.8 44.2 47.0 53.0
1965 8,410 7,188 6,976 8,622 15,598 53.9 46.1 44.7 55.3

Post-Rental Era 1966 9,593 8,542 7,931 10,204 18,135 52.9 47.1 43.7 56.3
1967 10,837 9,663 8,845 11,655 20,500 52.9 47.1 43.1 56.9
1968 11,999 10,718 9,547 13,170 22,717 52.8 47.2 42.0 58.0
1969 13,318 12,038 10,590 14,766 25,356 52.5 47.5 41.8 58.2
1970 15,066 13,838 11,669 17,235 28,904 52.1 47.9 40.4 59.6

M
arch 23, 1972

Banking, Trade and Com
m

erce

1 : 36 Banking, Trade and Commerce March 23, 1972

TABLE 3

TRANSFERS FROM THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT TO PROVINCIAL AND MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENTS, AS A PERCENTAGE
OF FEDERAL REVENUES FROM OWN SOURCES AND AS A PERCENTAGE OF PROVINCIAL-MUNICIPAL

REVENUES FROM OWN SOURCES, NATIONAL ACCOUNTS DATA, 1926 - 1970

Pre-Tax Rental Era

Tax Rental Era

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Provincial-Municipal

Provincial- Federal Transfers Transfers Received
Federal Transfers Total Federal Municipal as a % of as a % of Provincial-
to Other Levels Revenues From Revenues From Federal Revenues Municipal Revenues